1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 SR 34
4	
5	By: Senator Elliott
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	TO COMMEND THE MISS HERITAGE SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION.
9	
10	
11	Subtitle
12	TO COMMEND THE MISS HERITAGE SCHOLARSHIP
13	COMPETITION.
14	
15	
16	WHEREAS, the Miss Heritage Scholarship Competition brings awareness to
17	the educational attainment gap for a widely diverse and multicultural group
18	of women; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the primary goal of the Miss Heritage Scholarship Competition
21	is to represent Arkansas's historically black college and university (HCBU)
22	campuses and multicultural organizations at the Miss Arkansas Pageant; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the Miss Heritage Scholarship Competition promotes the HBCU
25	mission of building a broad understanding, appreciation, and value of
26	statewide and global diversity; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Miss Heritage and Miss Heritage's Outstanding Teen will canvas
29	the community, schools, and other events as role models and motivational
30	speakers for youth while promoting platforms and other community service
31	initiatives; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, the Miss Heritage Scholarship Competition will expand
34	diversity for the Miss Arkansas Pageant and will encourage participation from
35	individuals who have been limited in being exposed to such an opportunity;
36	and



3/22/2019 2:22:58 PM KLC291

1	
2	WHEREAS, the Miss Heritage Scholarship Competition bridges the cultural
3	gap in assisting young women in realizing their own personal potential in
4	positively impacting the countless lives of others through community service,
5	personal growth, positive leadership and volunteerism,
6	
7	NOW THEREFORE,
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
9	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
10	
11	THAT the Senate commends the Miss Heritage Scholarship Competition for
12	promoting strong values and providing resources to the young women of
13	Arkansas.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	